Incorporated

2250 PALMER STREET
PITTSBURGH, PA 15218-2676

January 27, 2022

Mr. David Barber

Cranberry Highlands Golf Course
5601 Fresh Corn Road

Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

Dear Dave:
As per your request, | am pleased to provide you a BUDGETARY QUOTE on the following:

P P DNNDN

N

ea
ea
ea
ea

ccerrameTORTFE  True Surface GCC Frame (GR3320) $
TOROTF- VCT Vacu-Cutter Insert $
TOROTF-SSL  Star Slitter Insert $
TOROTF-SPK  Spiker Insert $

Subtotal
Less Discount
Total

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

. Prices & Finance Rates are subject to change at any time.
. Sales Tax NOT included in price or payment totals
. Due to the volatility of inflation, rising wages and supply shortages, some orders may incur

Unit Price

7,884.00
5,452.00
4,231.00
4,899.00

©“H H B H

&+ H BH

(412) 271.3365 - (FAX) 412.271.2614 - TOLL FREE 800.245.1224
TURF MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
Fertilizers - Insecticides - Grass Seed - Fungicides - Sprinklers

List Price

15,768.00
10,904.00
4,231.00
4,899.00

35,802.00
3,257.00
32,545.00

additional cost increases that are beyond the control of E.H. Griffith, INC. and the vendors we
represent. These pricing adjustments may be made from the time the order is entered through
equipment delivery. Any adjustments will be communicated to customers with orders in the

system with a new sale price as they occur.

. Delivery time contingent on Manufacturer availability.

**Continued on following page



5. E.H. Griffith, INC strongly advises the customer to issue a firm PO as quickly as possible after
acceptance of quotation.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any additional
questions, please feel free to give me a call.

X By signing this quote, Cranberry Highlands Golf Course has
read and agrees to the terms and conditions that are listed above.

Sincerely,
E. H. GRIFFITH, INC.

TRUE-SURFACE® (.D‘ " Zane D. Wallace
Zane D. Wallace, TSPC

Territory Manager




