

## 2250 PALMER STREET PITTSBURGH, PA 15218-2676 (412) 271.3365 - (FAX) 412.271.2614 - TOLL FREE 800.245.1224 TURF MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES Fertilizers - Insecticides - Grass Seed - Fungicides - Sprinklers

January 27, 2022

Mr. David Barber Cranberry Highlands Golf Course 5601 Fresh Corn Road Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

## Dear Dave:

As per your request, I am pleased to provide you a **BUDGETARY QUOTE** on the following:

					<b>Unit Price</b>	List Price
2	ea	GCCFrameTORTFE	True Surface GCC Frame (GR3320)	\$	7,884.00	\$ 15,768.00
2	ea	TOROTF- VCT	Vacu-Cutter Insert	\$	5,452.00	\$ 10,904.00
1	ea	TOROTF- SSL	Star Slitter Insert	\$	4,231.00	\$ 4,231.00
1	ea	TOROTF- SPK	Spiker Insert	\$	4,899.00	\$ 4,899.00
Subtotal					\$ 35,802.00	
Less Discount					\$ 3,257.00	
Total					\$ 32,545.00	

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Prices & Finance Rates are subject to change at any time.
- 2. Sales Tax NOT included in price or payment totals
- 3. Due to the volatility of inflation, rising wages and supply shortages, some orders may incur additional cost increases that are beyond the control of E.H. Griffith, INC. and the vendors we represent. These pricing adjustments may be made from the time the order is entered through equipment delivery. Any adjustments will be communicated to customers with orders in the system with a new sale price as they occur.
- 4. Delivery time contingent on Manufacturer availability.

5. E.H. Griffith, INC strongly advises the customer to issue a firm PO as quickly as possible after acceptance of quotation.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any additional questions, please feel free to give me a call.

<u>x</u> By signing this quote, Cranberry Highlands Golf Course has read and agrees to the terms and conditions that are listed above.



Sincerely,
E. H. GRIFFITH, INC.

Zane D. Wallace

Zane D. Wallace, TSPC

Territory Manager